BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 788

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 4 down through "Democrats" in line 6 and substitute "altering the size of the Prince George's County Democratic Party Central Committee".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 18 down through "IN" in line 19; in line 20, strike "23" and substitute "24"; and in line 27, strike "seven" and substitute "EIGHT".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "seven" and substitute "<u>EIGHT</u>"; and strike beginning with "in" in line 1 down through "reside" in line 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 9 though 11, inclusive.